---SA13 E3 MPA AM24 FP NB SDW 4D
SaggioTM
How to Order
Model See next page -
Frame E3: Black -
Upholstery Specify code, see Standard Upholstery pages 66-67 - United Chair® 2007 Price List -
MGR: Grigio soft mesh backrest -
MNE: Nero soft mesh backrest -
MPA: Panna soft mesh backrest -
Control SYN: Synchronous tilt mechanism Std.
FP: Synchronous tilt mechanism with forward seat pitch adjustment, 3 lockable positions Opt.
Base NB: Nylon base Std.
Casters HDW: Hard dual-wheel casters Std.
SDW: Soft dual-wheel casters Opt.
BRC: Braking casters Opt.
BGL: Bell-shaped glides Opt.
Arms FA: Fixed arms Std.
HA: Height adjustable arms Opt.
4D: Height adjustable arms with pivoting, front-to-back and side-to-side adjustable armrests Opt.
Other option C33: California 133 Compliant (SA10 and SA11 models with FA arms only) Opt.
1. Model 2. Frame 3A. Upholstery 3B. Upholstery 4. Control 5. Base 6. Casters 7. Arms
Example:
All models ship partially K.D., one per carton.
Fabric/fabric, fabric/vinyl, vinyl/fabric, vinyl/vinyl and leather/leather dual upholstery is available. First upholstery code is for the
backrest, the second upholstery code is for the seat.
If dual upholstery combination is from two different grades, list price is the highest grade of the two.
Soft mesh backrest with fabric, vinyl or leather seat upholstery is available. First code indicates the color choice of the soft mesh
material for the backrest, the second upholstery code is for the seat.
All models come with 2¨ (50 mm) hard plastic black dual-wheel casters.
All models meet Cal-117 (fire-retardant foam).
Only SA10 and SA11 models with FA arms are available with Cal-133 option.
All models meet ANSI/BIFMA standards. All measurements taken with the BIFMA chair measuring device.
C.O.M./C.O.V.: Please refer to pages 61-62 of the United Chair® 2007 Price List.
SAGGIOTM IS GREENGUARD® CERTIFIED.
All fields must be completed (when applicable) to insure integrity of order.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
UNITED CHAIR - SAGGIO - USA PRICE LIST ADDENDUM - NOVEMBER 20076
8. Other option
8
Design: Paolo Favaretto
1 888 522.2773
Grade 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Grade 2 695 620 590 525
Grade 3 715 640 610 545
Grade 4 745 670 640 575
Grade 7 1,175 1,100 1,070 1,005
Maharam Group 1 745 670 640 575
Momentum Group 1 820 745 715 650
Momentum / Crypton 895 820 790 725
FP: Synchronous tilt mechanism with forward
seat pitch adjustment, 3 lockable positions 40 40 40 40
SDW: Soft dual-wheel casters 12 12 12 12
BRC: Braking casters 15 15 15 15
BGL: Bell-shaped glides 8 8 8 8
HA: Height adjustable arms 25 N/A 25 N/A
4D: Height adj. arms with pivoting, front-to-back 45 N/A 45 N/A
and side-to-side adjustable armrests
C33: California 133 compliant N/A N/A 40 40
Seat height
Seat width